
PARTS DIAGRAM / VISTA ESQUEMÁTICA DE PIEZAS

#7

#3

#5

#6

#1#2

#10 #9

#12

#26

#14

#15

#16

#30

#28
#29

#33

#23

#17

#21

#22

#20
#23

#18
#24

#19

#25

#32

#27

#31

#13

#11

#8

#4

#34

CHARBROIL.EU122



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

CHARBROIL.EU123

Key Qty Description

1 1 TOP  LID  ASSY

2 1 TOP INSERT

3 1 CB LOGO

4 1 LID HARDWARE

5 1 RUBBER BUMPER A

6 1 LID HANDLE ASSY

7 1 TEMPERATURE GAUGE

8 1 FIREBOX ASSEMBLY

9 1 BACK PANEL WELDMENT

10 1 HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY

11 1 INNER REFLECTOR ASSY

12 1  ELEMENT ASSEMBLY

13 1 COOKING GRATE WELDMENT

14 1 RAIL A, GREASE TRAY

15 1 RAIL B, GREASE TRAY

16 1 GREASE CUP

17 1 REAR LEG

18 1 FRONT LEG WELDMENT

19 1 UFC

20 2 RUBBER UNDERLAY

21 2 END CAP

22 1 END CAP A

23 2 SIDE BRACE

24 1 FASCIA

25 1 TOP SHELF WELDMENT

26 2 SUPPORT, FIREBOX

27 1 POWER CONTROLLER

28 1 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL

29 1 KNOB

30 1 CONTROLLER COVER

31 1 CONTROLLER BRACE A

32 1 CONTROLLER BRACE B

33 1 FELT 

34 1 GREASE CUP HANDLE

Not pictured

… 1 LOCK CABLE

… 1 CLEANING TOOL

… 1 HARDWARE PACK



Key Description Picture Qty

A 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" Screw 2

B 1/4-20 Flange Nut 2

C 1/4-20 x 1/2" Screw 2

D #10-24 x 1/2" Screw 4

E #10-24 x 3/8" Screw 3

F #10-24 Flange Nut 3

G Fiber Washer 4

H Flat Washer 2

HARDWARE LIST

CHARBROIL.EU124

Tools required for assembly (Not included)

Phillips Screwdriver Adjustable Wrench



1

2

Tighten the screws

Dx2

Dx2

D

D

D

D

#23

#23

CHARBROIL.EU125

ASSEMBLY



4

3

Ex3

Fx3

Gx2

Gx2

Ax2

Bx2

F
F

F

G

G

E

E

E
#9

A

A
G

G
BB

CHARBROIL.EU126

ASSEMBLY



Hx2

Cx2

#6

5

C
H

H
C

6

#7

CHARBROIL.EU127

ASSEMBLY



7

8

#13

#34

#16

CHARBROIL.EU128

ASSEMBLY



9

CHARBROIL.EU129

ASSEMBLY


